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Date: Sheet of

DROPOUT.SCH

DROPOUT.SCH

RFHFD

+5V

DROPOUT_GND

SERVO.SCH

SERVO.SCH

SICL

SIDA

NRST

SILD

CL16

OTD

RAD

FOC

SLE

+5a

5AV

SERVO_GND

RFE

SUB

LASER_OUT

LASER_GND

LS

RF

STRAP1

I4

I6

I3

I1

I5

DRIVERS.SCH

DRIVERS.SCH

SLE

FOC

RAD

+5a

M1

M2

RAD+

RAD-

SLE-

SLE+

MOT-

MOT+

FOC-

FOC+

DRIVERS_GND

+7V

CDMICRO.SCH

CDMICRO.SCH

SILD

NRST

SIDA

SICL

RAB

TRAYSW

LS

HFD

+5V

CDMICRO_GND

ACK

DDA

DST

PORE

CL

DA

CD_RST

DSA_GND

DECODER.SCH

DECODER.SCH

HOMESW

CL16

OTD

RAB

RFE

M1

M2

5AV

DECODER_GND

PORE

CL

DA

STRAP1

MOT_GND

CD_ERROR

CD_V4

CD_SCLK

CD_WCLK

CD_DATA

HF_GND

I2S_GND

BLER

CONN.SCH

CONN.SCH

+5V

CDMICRO_GND

DROPOUT_GND

I4

I6

I3

I1

I5

SUBSTRATE

+LASER

LASER_GND

RAD+

RAD-

FOC-

FOC+

SLE-

SLE+

MOT-

MOT+

DRIVERS_GND

HOMESW

MOT_GND

CD_WCLK

CD_DATA

DECODER_GND

5AV

CD_V4

CD_ERROR

CD_RST

ACK

DDA

DST

SERVO_GND

CD_SCLK

TRAYSW

HF_GND

+7V

DSA_GND

I2S_GND

BLER
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Size Document Number Rev
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C41
220n

C42

1u

C43

22p

C44

22p

X1
12MHz

R38

10K

R39

10K

R40

10K

U 7

83C654

P1.5
1

P1.6/SCL
2

P1.7/SDA
3

RST
4

P3.0/RXD
5

GND
6

P3.1/TXD
7

P3.2/INT0*
8

P3.3/INT1*
9

P3.4/TO
10

P3.5/T1
11

P3.6/WR*
12

P3.7/RD*
13

XTAL2
14

XTAL1
15

GND
16

GND
17

P2.0/A8
18

P2.1/A9
19

P2.2/A10
20

P2.3/A11
21

P2.4/A12
22

P2.5/A13
23

P2.6/A14
24

P2.7/A15
25

PSEN*
26

ALE/PROG*
27

GND
28

EA*/VPP
29

P0.7/AD7
30

P0.6/AD6
31

P0.5/AD5
32

P0.4/AD4
33

P0.3/AD3
34

P0.2/AD2
35

P0.1/AD1
36

P0.0/AD0
37

+5V
38

GND
39

P1.0
40

P1.1
41

P1.2
42

P1.3
43

P1.4
44

TP29

TP30

TP31

R35

470R

R34

10R

TP356

TP376

TP380

TP379

TP378

TP27

TP28

TP359

TP26

TP418

TP419

TP439

TP440

TP421

TP422

TP423

TP424

TP425

TP426

TP427

TP428

TP429

TP430

TP431

TP432

TP433

TP434

TP435

TP436

TP437

TP438

TP359

TP358

TP381

5 i

5i

ACK

5i

5i
+5V

SILD

RAB

DDA DDA

DST DST

ACK ACK

TRAYSW

LS

HFD

CDMICRO_GND

PORE

DA

CL

NRST

SICL

SIDA

CD_RST

DSA_GND

Note :

TO DECODER

AND SERVO

TO DROPOUT DETECTOR

TO SERVO

TO CONNECTOR

Decoupling capacitor (C41)

must be close to uP (U7)
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Title

Size Document Number Rev
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U8
SAA7345

ISLICE
7 V

D
D

A
1

1

V
D

D
1

1
5

V
D

D
2

4
4

V
S

S
A

1
2

V
S

S
1

1
6

V
S

S
2

4
3

SCLK
21

WCLK
20

DATA
19

MISC
18

MOTO1
22

MOTO2
23

CFLG
33

DOBM
2

KILL
27

NC
37

NC
38

NC
39

NC
41

NC
40

PORE
28

RAB
32

DA
30

CL
31

IREF
10

HFREF
9

HFIN
8

NC
42

TEST1
6

TEST2
5

V1
3

V2
4

NC
34

NC
35

NC
36

CL16
17

CLA
29

CL11
1

CROUT
14

CRIN
13

V3
26

V4
25

V5
24

C45 22n

C46
47p

C47
1u

C48
4u7

C49
100n

C51

10p

L1

3.3uH

C53
22n

C54
4u7

TP32

TP33

TP34

TP35

TP36TP37TP38

TP39

TP40

TP43

TP46

TP47

R41
22K

R42

1K

R43

10K

R44

470R

R45

100K

R48

2R2

R47

2R2

C55

47n

TP69

TP41 TP42

JP219

R623

100R

C52

1n

C56

470p

50V POL FILM

R37

150ohm

R648

100R

TP44

R649

100ohm

TP377

TP360

TP382

TP370

TP345

TP343

TP344

TP346

TP375

R624

100R

R622

100R

TP342

TP339

TP340

TP341

TP371

TP372

TP373

TP374

TP45
X2

33.8688MHz

JP225

JUMPER 3
TP416

TP415

TP414

TP413

TP417

R46

1MOHM
C50

5.6pF

+5e VDD

DECODER_DGND

VDD

VDD

DECODER_DGND

DECODER_AGND

+5e

VDD

DECODER_AGND DECODER_DGND

RFE

OTD

5AV

CL16

HOMESW

M1

M2

DECODER_GND

CL

DA

RAB

PORE

STRAP1

MOT_GND

CD_V4

CD_WCLK

CD_DATA

CD_ERROR

CD_SCLK

I2S_GND

HF_GND

BLER

VDDA-VSSA VDDD-VSSD
ANALOG

GROUND

(CD6)

Note : Decoupling capacitors close to -

TO CONNECTOR

TO DRIVERS

TO CONNECTOR

TO SERVO

TO SERVO

TO CDMICRO

TO SERVO

TO CONNECTOR

U8 U8
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C6

1n

C7

1n

C 9

22n

C10
22u

C11
22n

C12

22u

C13

22n
J P 1

JUMPER

R617

12K

R616

12K

R19

1K5

R11

22K

R12

22K

TP10

TP11

TP16

TP17

TP18

TP19

TP20

TP22

TP23

TP24

TP25

R15

1K

R20

820R

R13

820R

R14

820R

R17

1R

R18

1 R

R16

1K

C14

100n

C15

100n

C8

47u

6.3V

C18

10n

C19

10n

R641

22K

TP84

R642

22K

TP85

TP21

TP86

R643

24K

R644

24K

TP87

TP200

TP367

TP366

TP363

TP362

U1

TDA7073A

IN1-
1

IN1+
2

N.C.
3

N.C.
4

V
5

IN2+
6

IN2-
7

N.C.
8

OUT1+
16

N.C.
15

GND1
14

OUT1-
13

OUT2-
12

N.C.
11

GND2
10

OUT2+
9

TP404

TP403

TP405

TP407

TP406

TP364

TP365

U2

TDA7073A

IN1-
1

IN1+
2

N.C.
3

N.C.
4

V
5

IN2+
6

IN2-
7

N.C.
8

OUT1+
16

N.C.
15

GND1
14

OUT1-
13

OUT2-
12

N.C.
11

GND2
10

OUT2+
9

TP408

TP409

TP410

TP412

TP411

TP368

TP369

TP361

+7c

+7d

DRIVERS_DGND

DRIVERS_AGND

+7c

+7d

DRIVERS_DGND

DRIVERS_AGND

FOC

RAD

SLE

M1

M2

+5a

+7V

DRIVERS_GND

MOT+

MOT-

SLE-

SLE+

FOC+

FOC-

RAD+

RAD-

Note : Decoupling capacitors close to - CONNECT AGND & DGND HERE

TO CONNECTOR

TO DECODER

TO SERVO

U1 U2
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C1

100n

C2

1n

D1
BAT54

D 2

BAS16

C4

100n

R10

1K

T1
BC848

T 2
BC858

TP1
TP2

TP3

TP4

TP5

TP6

TP

TP7 TP8

TP9

R3
2K2R2

150K

R1
100K

R4
100K

R5
100R

R6
1 K

R8

100K

R7
100K

R9
10K

T3
BC848

C3
220n

TP348

TP347

+5j

+5j

RF

+5V

HFD

DROPOUT_GND

TO CDMICRO

 TO SERVO
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C20

1n

C21

22u
C22

22n

C23
33u

C24
33u

C25
22n

C26
100n

C27
220p

C28
220p

C29
220p

C30
220p

C31
220p

C32
220p

C33
1n5

U3
TDA1301T

VRH
4

D1
5

D2
6

D3
7

VRL
8

D4
9

S1
10

S2
11

RA
22

FO
23

SL
24

SILD
25

SICL
26

SIDA
27

NRST
1

LDON
2

OTD
16

XTLI
19

XTLO
18

CLO
17

XTLR
13

TS1
14

TS2
15

V
D

D
A

1
2

V
D

D
D

2
0

V
D

D
D

2
8

V
S

S
A

3

V
S

S
D

2
1

U4

I4
24

I6
23

I3
22

I1
21

I5
20

I2
19

VDD
18

MI
17

LO
16

GND
15

ADJ
14

C
13

D4
1

D6
2

D3
3

D1
4

D5
5

D2
6

LDON
7

VDDL
8

RFE
9

RF
10

HG
11

LS
12

JP2

JUMPER

TP48

TP49

TP50

TP51

TP52

TP53

TP54

TP55

TP56

TP57

TP58

TP60

TP61

TP62

R33

100K

R27

10K

R28

10K

R29

10K
R30

10K

R31
10K

R32

10K

R25

4R7

R26

1R

R24

4R7

R23

12K

R22

12K

R21

22K

TP12 TP13 TP14

C5

100n

C17

330p

C16

330p

TP88

TP89
TP90

C34
560PF

TP370

TP59

TP402

TP401

TP357

TP355

TP400

TP370

TP349

TP350

TP351

TP352

TP353

TP354

+5b +5a

+5f

SERVO_AGND

SERVO_DGND

+5b

+5a

+5f

SERVO_DGND

SERVO_AGND

+5f

I4

I6

SIDA

SILD

NRST

OTD

5AV

SICL

CL16

RAD

FOC

SLE

I3

I1

I5

SUB

LASER_OUT

RFE

LS

+5a

RF

SERVO_GND

LASER_GND

STRAP1

VDDA-VSSA VDDD-VSSD

VDDS-VSSS

(DSIC2)

VDD-VDDL

(DALAS)

Note : Decoupling capacitors close to -

CONNECTION POINT FOR

LOCAL AGND & DGND

TO DRIVERS

TO DECODER

TO CONNECTOR

TO CDMICRO

TO DROPOUT

TO DECODER

U3 U3 U 4
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Date: Sheet of

JP4

MOLEX 6 PIN MALE

1

2

3

4

5

6

JP11

HEADER 2

1

2

J800

CON_108

A1
A1

A2
A2

A3
A3

A4
A4

A5
A5

A6
A6

A7
A7

A8
A8

A9
A9

A10
A10

A11
A11

A12
A12

A13
A13

A14
A14

A15
A15

A16
A16

A17
A17

A18
A18

A19
A19

A20
A20

A21
A21

A22
A22

A23
A23

A24
A24

A25
A25

A26
A26

A27
A27

A28
A28

A29
A29

A30
A30

A31
A31

A32
A32

A33
A33

A34
A34

A35
A35

A36
A36

A37
A37

A38
A38

A39
A39

A40
A40

A41
A41

A42
A42

A43
A43

A44
A44

A45
A45

A46
A46

A47
A47

A48
A48

A49
A49

A50
A50

A51
A51

A52
A52

A53
A53

A54
A54

B1
B1

B2
B2

B3
B3

B4
B4

B5
B5

B6
B6

B7
B7

B8
B8

B9
B9

B10
B10

B11
B11

B12
B12

B13
B13

B14
B14

B15
B15

B16
B16

B17
B17

B18
B18

B19
B19

B20
B20

B21
B21

B22
B22

B23
B23

B24
B24

B25
B25

B26
B26

B27
B27

B28
B28

B29
B29

B30
B30

B31
B31

B32
B32

B33
B33

B34
B34

B35
B35

B36
B36

B37
B37

B38
B38

B39
B39

B40
B40

B41
B41

B42
B42

B43
B43

B44
B44

B45
B45

B46
B46

B47
B47

B48
B48

B49
B49

B50
B50

B51
B51

B52
B52

B53
B53

B54
B54

JP3

HEADER 12

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

JP5

JP6

JP7

JP8

JP9

TP65

R618

3K9

TP66

C37

100n

C38

100n

T5
BC848

JP209

JUMPER 3

JP12

DC POWER IN

U9

BUTCH

RESETO
73

RESET*
83

BCLK
58

OE1
78

OE0
77

WE2
79

WE0
82

CART
17

CDROM
2

CD_ERR
64

A2
14

A3
12

A4
10

A5
8

A6
6

A7
4

A8
98

A9
96

A10
95

A11
97

A12
99

A13
5

A14
7

A15
9

A16
11

A17
13

A18
15

A19
84

A20
85

A21
86

A22
87

ROM1
16

CD_CLK
68

CD_WCLK
67

CD_DATA
66

JRY_CLK
63

JRY_WCLK
62

JRY_DATA
61

DATA
74

STROBE
69

ACK
70

CD_RST
65

SUBCD
75

INTR
76

EEPROMCS
3

CK
94

DI
93

DO
92

GND
91

GND
81

GND
59

GND
57

GND
51

GND
40

GND
31

GND
18

GND
1

D9
26

D6
25

D1
24

D14
23

D8
22

D7
21

D0
20

D15
19

D11
36

D4
35

D3
34

D12
33

D10
32

D5
29

D2
28

D13
27

D31
37

D16
38

D23
41

D24
42

D30
43

D17
44

D22
45

D25
46

D29
47

D18
48

D21
49

D26
52

D28
53

D19
54

D20
55

D27
56

CART_IN
72

DOOR
89

TEST
88

+5V
30

+5V
39

+5V
50

+5V
60

+5V
71

+5V
80

+5V
90

+5V
100

L2

FB

C60

100n

C61

100n

C62

100n

C63

100n

C64

100n

C65

100n

C66

100n

C67

100n

C68

100n

C69

100n

C71

100n

C72

100n

C35

47u

10V

C36

47u

10V

C39

47u

25V

C57

1 n

C73

10u

25V

C74

100p

C75

100n

D3

SA20A

U10

MX27C1000

V P P
1

A0
12

A1
11

A2
10

A3
9

A4
8

A5
7

A6
6

A7
5

A8
27

A9
26

A10
23

A11
25

A12
4

A13
28

A14
29

A15
3

A16
2

+5V
32

GND
16

PGM
31

D0
13

D1
14

D2
15

D3
17

D4
18

D5
19

D6
20

D7
21

CE*
22

OE*
24

NC
30

U12

93C46

CS
1

SK
2

DI
3

DO
4

NC
6

NC
7

TP80

U5

LM2941

IN
4

STB
2G

N
D

3

OUT
5

ADJ
1

U13

LM2941

IN
4

STB
2G

N
D

3

OUT
5

ADJ
1

R637

1K

1%

R638

1K

1%

R620

10K

C76

470n

C40

470n

C77

470n

C59

47u

6.3V

R645

0R

F B 1

F B 2

F B 3

F B 4

F B 5

F B 6

F B 7

F B 8

F B 9

FB10

FB11

JP220

JP221

JP222

R629

10K

FB12

TP63

R621

1K

TP83

TP82

TP81

R646

10K

R647

10K

C70

100N

J0801

CON_108

A 1
A 1

A 2
A 2

A 3
A 3

A 4
A 4

A 5
A 5

A 6
A 6

A 7
A 7

A 8
A 8

A 9
A 9

A10
A10

A11
A11

A12
A12

A13
A13

A14
A14

A15
A15

A16
A16

A17
A17

A18
A18

A19
A19

A20
A20

A21
A21

A22
A22

A23
A23

A24
A24

A25
A25

A26
A26

A27
A27

A28
A28

A29
A29

A30
A30

A31
A31

A32
A32

A33
A33

A34
A34

A35
A35

A36
A36

A37
A37

A38
A38

A39
A39

A40
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A41
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A45

A46
A46

A47
A47

A48
A48

A49
A49

A50
A50

A51
A51

A52
A52

A53
A53

A54
A54

B1
B1

B2
B2

B3
B3

B4
B4

B5
B5

B6
B6

B7
B7

B8
B8

B9
B9

B10
B10

B11
B11

B12
B12

B13
B13

B14
B14

B15
B15

B16
B16

B17
B17

B18
B18

B19
B19

B20
B20

B21
B21

B22
B22

B23
B23

B24
B24

B25
B25

B26
B26

B27
B27

B28
B28

B29
B29

B30
B30

B31
B31

B32
B32

B33
B33

B34
B34

B35
B35

B36
B36

B37
B37

B38
B38

B39
B39

B40
B40

B41
B41

B42
B42

B43
B43

B44
B44

B45
B45

B46
B46

B47
B47

B48
B48

B49
B49

B50
B50

B51
B51

B52
B52

B53
B53

B54
B54

TP79

TP78

TP77

TP76

TP75

TP74

TP73

TP72

TP71

TP70

RP4
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2

3

4

5

6

7

8

16
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10

9

RP3
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6

7

8
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11

10
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R P 1
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3

4

5
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11

10

9

RP2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

TP233

TP230

TP234

TP228

TP237

TP224

TP239

TP220

TP241

TP216

TP245

TP213

TP248

TP209

TP244

TP205

TP203

TP232

TP208

TP226

TP222

TP218

TP212

TP211

TP207

TP255

TP215

TP227

TP247

TP243

TP219

TP223

TP236

TP259

TP261

TP263

TP265

TP267

TP269

TP271

TP273

TP278

TP281

TP284

TP290

TP294

TP298

TP249

TP251

TP253

TP256

TP257

TP204

TP202

TP275

TP287

TP276

TP288

JP206

JUMPER 3

JP207

JUMPER 3

TP291 TP295

JP208

JUMPER 3

TP299

JP210

JUMPER 3

TP320

JP211

JUMPER 3

TP318

JP215

JUMPER 3

JP216

JUMPER 3

JP217

JUMPER 3

TP310 TP312 TP315

TP301

TP304

TP333

TP308

TP384

TP307

TP314

TP322 TP323

TP327

TP326

TP328

TP329

TP330

TP331

TP332

TP305

TP302

TP317

TP282

TP285

R628

4K7

TP383

C58

1u

6.3V

TP325

TP324

R626

10K

TP201

TP354

R631

0R

TP334

JP224

JUMPER

TP337

JP223

JUMPER

R639

2K94

1%

TP338

R640

4K42

1%

TP335

TP336

TP206

TP210

TP217

TP214

TP221

TP225

TP231

TP235

TP238

TP240

TP242

TP246

TP250

TP252

TP254

TP258

TP229 TP260

TP262

TP264

TP266

TP268

TP270

TP272

TP274

TP277

TP280

TP283

TP286

TP289

TP293

TP297

TP292

TP296

TP300

TP303

TP306

TP309

TP311

TP313

TP316

TP319

TP321

TP441

TP442

TP67R700

1K

1/8W 5%
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9RP8
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16
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12
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BVCC VCC

VCC VCC

GND E A 0

EA18 E A 1

GND RESETIL E A 2

RESETL D9 ED9 ED0 E A 3

ECPUCLK D6 ED6 ED1 E A 4

EOE1L D1 ED1 ED2 E A 5

EOE0L D14 ED14 ED3 E A 6

EWE2L D8 ED8 ED4 E A 7

EWE0L D7 ED7 ED5 E A 8

GROM1 D0 ED0 ED6 E A 9

PROMCSL D15 ED15 ED7 EA10

EA11

GND EA12

EA2 D11 ED11 PROMCSL EA13

EA3 D4 ED4 EA14

EA10 EA10 GND EA10 GND EA4 D3 ED3 EA15

EA9 E A 9 GND E A 9 GND EA5 D12 ED12 EA16

EA11 EA11 EA23 EA23 EA11 EA23 EA6 D10 ED10

EA8 E A 8 EA22 EA22 E A 8 EA22 EA7 D5 ED5

EA12 EA12 EA21 EA21 EA12 EA21 EA8 D2 ED2

EA7 E A 7 EA20 EA20 E A 7 EA20 EA9 D13 ED13 EA17

EA13 EA13 EA19 EA19 EA13 EA19 EA10

EA6 E A 6 GND E A 6 GND EA11

EA14 EA14 EA14 EA12 D31 ED31

EA5 E A 5 GND E A 5 GND EA13 D16 ED16

EA15 EA15 EA15 EA14 D23 ED23

EA4 E A 4 GND E A 4 GND EA15 D24 ED24

EA16 D30 ED30

EA17 D17 ED17

EA16 EA16 EA1 E A 1 EA16 EA1 EA18 D22 ED22

EA3 E A 3 EA0 E A 0 E A 3 EA0 EA19 D25 ED25

EA17 EA17 WAITL EA17 WAITL EA20

EA2 E A 2 RESETL E A 2 RESETL EA21

EA18 EA18 EWE0L EA18 EWE0L BTCHERR EA22 D29 ED29

GROM1 EWE2L ROM1 EWE2L ROM1 D18 ED18

GND ERW GND E RW D21 ED21

ED15 ED15 AED15 AED15 EOE1L ED15 EOE1L BTCHSCLK CLK D26 ED26

ED0 ED0 AED0 AED0 EOE0L ED0 EOE0L BTCHWCLK WCLK D28 ED28

ED7 ED7 AED7 AED7 GND ED7 GND BTCHDATA DATA_CD D19 ED19

ED8 ED8 AED8 AED8 EINT0 ED8 EINT0 S C K JRY_CLK D20 ED20

ED14 ED14 AED14 AED14 EINT1 ED14 EINT1 W S JRY_WCLK D27 ED27

ED1 ED1 AED1 AED1 9V ED1 9V GND RXD JRY_DATA

ED6 ED6 AED6 AED6 ED6 BTCH_DDA DATA

ED9 ED9 AED9 AED9 GND ED9 GND BTCH_DST STROBE

AED13 UARTI ED13 UARTI BTCH_ACK ACK

ED13 ED13 AED13 AED2 UARTO ED2 UARTO BTCH_RST CD_RESET

ED2 ED2 AED2 AED5 GND ED5 GND BTCH_V4 SUBCD VCC

ED5 ED5 AED5 AED10 RESETIL ED10 RESETIL EINT0

ED10 ED10 AED10 AED12 CART_PRES ED12 CART_IN CART_PRES

ED12 ED12 AED12 AED3 GND ED3 CART_OUT DOOR

ED3 ED3 AED3 AED4 VCC ED4 VCC

ED4 ED4 AED4 AED11 VCC ED11 VCC

ED11 ED11 AED11 VCC PLL VCC PLL VCC

AED31 ED31

ED31 ED31 AED31 AED16 E2DATA ED16 E2DATA

ED16 ED16 AED16 AED23 ED23 GND

ED23 ED23 AED23 AED24 GPIO0 ED24 GPIO0

ED24 ED24 AED24 AED30 GPIO1 ED30 GPIO1 GND

ED30 ED30 AED30 AED17 GPIO2 ED17 GPIO2

ED17 ED17 AED17 AED22 GPIO3 ED22 GPIO3

ED22 ED22 AED22 AED25 GPIO4 ED25 GPIO4

ED25 ED25 AED25 AED29 S C K ED29 S C K

AED18 WS ED18 WS

ED29 ED29 AED29 AED21 T X D ED21 T X D

ED18 ED18 AED18 AED26 RXD ED26 RXD BVCC VCC

ED21 ED21 AED21 AED28 GND ED28 GND

ED26 ED26 AED26 AED19 ECPUCLK ED19 ECPUCLK GND

ED28 ED28 AED28 AED20 GND ED20 GND GND

ED19 ED19 AED19 AED27 GND ED27 GND

ED20 ED20 AED20 GND

ED27 ED27 AED27 GND

GND

D9 D12 D22 CLK BTCHSCLK BTCHWCLK BTCHDATA BTCHERR BTCH_V4 BTCH_RST

D6 D10 D25 WCLK

D1 D5 D29 DATA_CD

D14 D2 D18 JRY_CLK

D8 D13 D21 JRY_WCLK

D7 D31 D26 JRY_DATA

D0 D16 D28 DATA

D15 D23 D19 STROBE

D11 D24 D20 ACK

D4 D30 D27 CD_RESET

D3 D17 SUBCD

VCC

GND

VCC

GND

BTCH_DDA BTCH_DST BTCH_ACK

NC

GND

+5V

DROPOUT_GND +5V

DOOR

CDMICRO_GND

SERVO_GND

DECODER_GND

DRIVERS_GND CDMICRO_GND

DSA_GND

I2S_GND

EA[0..23]

RAD-

FOC+

FOC-

RAD+

+LASER

SUBSTRATE

I 5

I 1

I 3

I 6

I 4

HOMESW

MOT+

MOT-

SLE+

SLE-

MOT_GND

LASER_GND

TRAYSW

A C KDDA D S T

CD_WCLK CD_DATA CD_RSTCD_ERROR CD_V4CD_SCLK

5AV

+5V

DROPOUT_GND

CDMICRO_GND

SERVO_GND

DECODER_GND

DRIVERS_GND

HF_GND

+7V

DSA_GND

I2S_GND

BLER

RECEIVES PHILIPS CABLE

RECEIVES FLEX CIRCUIT

FROM CDM 12 MECHANISM

FROM CDM 12 MECH.

RECEIVES TWIN-LEAD FROM

LID-CLOSURE SWITCH

IN HOUSING

KEY

KEY

KEY

KEY

KEY

KEY

K E Y

K E Y

CONNECTOR UP TO

ALPINE DAUGHTER CARD
CONNECTOR DOWN TO

JAGUAR CONSOLE

CD/HD SELECTION JUMPERS

NOTE:

POWER AND GROUND ENTRY / DISTRIBUTION

THESE JUMPERS ARE TO

CONTROL THE NETLIST

EACH SUBCIRCUIT MUST

CONNECT TO GND BUS AT

A SINGLE POINT.

USE SAME POWER

CONNECTOR AS

JAGUAR CONSOLE

BUTCH

27C010 28C64 HC14

Physical Arrangement of jumpers

JP217

JP215

JP216

JP211

JP206

JP207

JP208

JP210

JP209

JP222

All pin1s at this end

Show silkscreen for

20 Pin connector

NEXT ASSY

USED ON

ORIGINAL MODEL

700026 JAGUAR

WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF ATARI.

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

WHICH SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, TRANSFERRED TO

OTHER DOCUMENTS, DISCLOSED TO OTHERS, USED FOR

MANUFACTURING OR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE

WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF ATARI.


